The Flowr Corporation, The Flowr Canada Holdings ULC, The Flowr Group (Okanagan) Inc. and Terrace Global Inc.
Consolidated List of Creditors
As at October 20, 2022

This preliminary list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the financial records of the Applicant.
This preliminary list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability relating to the amounts shown herein.

The information herein has not been audited, reviewed or otherwise verified and is being provided for informational purposes only.

Creditor Name Address
Computershare, Trustee under Convertible Debentures 100 University Ave
Receiver General for Canada National Insolvency Office, 1 Front Street West, 2nd Floor, Suite 100

Packed LLC

0954717 B.C. LTD.

TS Programs Ltd.

Mother Labs Inc.

Manulife Financial

Spiffy Inc.

DIRTT Environmental Solutions Ltd.
Plantlife Cannabis (2082326 Alberta Ltd.)
Wild Card Cannabis Incorporated
Farris LLP

Cannara

District of Lake Country

FOUR20 Premium Market
Insight Canada

Mary Jane's Joint Venture Inc.
Rebel & Thorn Inc.

Green Hedge Education and Distribution Services
Koppert Canada Limited
American International Container
Data Communications Management Corp.
Canadian Bank Note Company
Air Liquide Canada Inc.

Roxul Inc.

Ryan ULC

Shaw Business

Cintas Canada Limited

SPCL Conseil & Logistique

A & L Canada Laboratories Inc.
Robert Schneider

020 (12656809 Canada Inc.)
AmpleOrganics

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP
Ceridian Canada Ltd.

USD Fiix Software

Mountain Home Services Ltd.
MNP LLP

GS1 Canada

Super Save Disposal Inc

United Greeneries Ltd.

Laing Roofing (Vernon) Ltd.
Aspire Recruitment Solutions Ltd.
Imperial Dade Canada Inc.

CDW Canada LLC

Purolator Inc.

5932 Bolsa Ave. Ste 106
700-1708 Dolphin Ave

Via Email

343 70th Street East — Unit 115
Via Email

Via Email

7303-30 Street SE

Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

1144 Boul. Magenta E

10150 Bottom Wood Lake Road
Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

40 Ironside Crescent, Unit # 3
3 Mars Ct.

9195 Torbram Rd

145 Richmond Road

6354 Roper RD

8024 Esquesing Line

Via Email

Via Email

PO Box 1060

615 Rue Parkview

2136 Jetstream Road

Via Email

Via Email

290 Caldari Rd

Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

P.O Box 41031

Via Email

Via Email

19395 Langley Bypass

5250 Mission Road

4300 27 Ave

316 - 1290 St. Paul Street

1 West Pearce Street, Suite 600
Via Email

2727 Meadowpine Blvd 5th Floor

City

Toronto

Toronto
Huntington Beach
Kelowna

Saskatoon

Calgary

Farnham
Lake Country

Scarborough
Boonton
Brampton
Ottawa
Edmonton
Milton

Aldergrove
Otterburn Park
London

Vaughan

Lake Country

Surrey
Duncan
Vernon
Kelowna
Richmond Hill

Mississauga

Province
ON
ON
CA
BC

SK

AB

QcC
BC

ON
NJ

ON
ON
AB
ON

BC
Québec
ON

ON

BC

BC
BC
BC
BC
ON

ON

Postal Code Country

M5J 2Y1
M5J 2X6
92649

V1Y 9S4

S7P OE1

T2C 1IN6

J2N 1C1
V4V 2M1

M1X 1G4
7005

L6S 6H2
K1z 1A1
T6B 3P9
LOT 6W3

V4W 2V1
J3H 3X4
N5V 3P5

L4K 44

V4V 1Z7

V3S 6K1
VOL 6V2
V1T 6L3
V1Y 2C9
L4B 3K3

L5N OE1

CA
CA
USA
CA

CA

CA

CA
CA

CA
USA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

Total (CDN $)
4,966,000.00

781,994.67
182,435.63
140,416.42
127,400.00
126,000.00
118,294.09
101,700.00
100,959.34
69,300.00
50,715.00
50,364.04
37,623.60
35,430.31
32,457.60
31,375.19
30,510.00
24,192.00
22,195.57
22,081.91
21,951.20
20,131.28
18,794.49
17,003.77
16,259.33
14,853.31
14,280.00
13,244.77
13,126.60
11,262.41
9,270.00
9,232.58
9,128.00
7,646.14
7,440.43
6,443.37
5,561.47
5,512.50
5,424.00
5,253.54
5,040.00
4,927.13
4,882.50
4,639.86
4,425.95
4,410.06
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Creditor Name
Argus Carriers Ltd

Praxair Canada Inc., a Linde Company
Canadian Cannabis Exchange Ltd.

City of Kelowna

AGLC

Fisher Scientific Canada
Eteros Technologies

Bell Mobility

Kimco

James Boydell

High North Laboratories, Inc
Uline Canada Corporation
Terralink Horticulture Inc.
Great Little Box Company
Nor-Val Rentals

Cannamerx (3955 Trading Inc.)
Health Canada

Clearsolv Solvents

United Rentals

Ashwin Kumar

Metropolitan Fine Printers Inc.
Quality Wholesale Ltd

BC Surveyors

Orkin Canada Corporation
Nutrien AG Solutions (Canada)
Avenue Machinery

EMPS

UBR Services div of 600286 BC Ltd.

Allied Properties REIT
Vault Credit Corporation

Address

3839 Myrtle Street
2525 Acland Rd #103
Via Email

1435 Water Street

50 Corriveau Avenue
Via Email

202 - 17665 66A Ave

1 carrefour Alexander-Graham Bell
104 - 171 Commercial Drive
Via Email

241 Hanlan Rd, Unit 7
P.O. Box 3500

464 Riverside Road
11300 Twiggs Place
3004 Smith Drive

Via Email

161 Goldenrod drwy
306 - 890 Clement Ave
3334 Sexsmith Rd

Via Email

Via Email

7575 North Fraser Way
1858 Klondike Court
5840 FALBOURNE ST
260D Campion Street
1090 Stevens Road
675 Evans Ct

9618 - B Bottom Woodlake Rd.
Via Email

Via Email

City
Burnaby
Kelowna

Kelowna
St.Albert

Surrey
Verdun
Kelowna

Vaughan
Mississauga
Abbotsford
Richmond
Armstrong

Ottawa
Kelowna
Kelowna

Burnaby
Lake Country
Mississauga
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Winfield

Province
BC
BC

BC
AB

BC
QC
BC

ON
ON
BC
BC
BC

ON
BC
BC

BC
BC
ON
BC
BC
BC
BC

Postal Code Country

V5C 4G1
V1X 734

V1Y 1J4
T8N 3T5

V3S 2A7
H3E 3B3
VIX7W2

L4L 3R7
L5M 0S8
V2S 7M1
V6V 3C1
VOE 1B1

K1A 0K9
V1Y OH8
V1X 7S5

V5J 473
V4V 1P2
L5R 4B5
V1X7S8
V1Z 1A3
V1X 6G4
V4V 1S7

CA
CA

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Total (CDN $)

4,273.99
3,901.62
3,671.28
3,315.16
3,000.00
2,956.40
2,942.24
2,767.74
2,605.01
2,403.72
2,373.00
2,315.48
2,225.60
2,176.73
2,099.58
1,886.09
1,830.61
1,568.00
1,526.52
1,500.00
1,482.87
1,382.68
1,181.25
1,144.86
1,123.50
1,087.79
1,037.15
1,013.78

TBD

TBD

7,372,382.71




